BASB0220-12C
1¼” Basin Waste, Slotted Tail
            44MM
Chrome Plated
         35MM Brass Stay
9.7MM
Staynut
Chrome Plated Brass Ball
Chain with 2 Triangles
Chrome Plated Brass
Plug with 'O' Ring
         38MM
         60MM
       17MM
12MM
      87MM
1¼” BSP Chrome
Plated Brass Body
       41.3MM
Black Rubber Washer
58MM O.D.
42MM I.D.
     13MM
1¼” BSP
         50MM Plastic Backnut
         64MM
1. Assemble components as shown on the drawing.
2. Apply silicon sealant to the underside of the waste flange.
3. On the underside of the basin, where the threaded tail exits, it will be necessary to
seal using plumber's putty or a suitable sealant.
4. Once fitting has been completed, carefully clean all plated surfaces. The finished
surfaces on this product are hard and durable and should be cleaned on a regular
basis to maintain their appearance. They should only be cleaned with warm soapy
water and then wiped with a dry cloth. Under no circumstances should any aggressive
or abrasive cleaning agent be used, as this can lead to a deterioration of the high
quality finish.